FIRST NAME
Alec
Masen
Brendon
Jaxen
Taylor
Kane

Matthew
Nathan
Colton
Drake
Holden
Eric

Ryker
Ryan
Brady
Carson
Zade
Nick

River
Joseph
Tyler
Garrett
Tanner
Thayne

Graham
Simon
Nico
Carter
Ethan
Nathan

Gage
Easton
Treven
Chayston
Brennon
Doug

Layton
Jaren

Payton
Conner
Carson
Kamon

Chase
Alex
Carter
Matt
Cody
Kaden

Individuals
Brock
Keston

CUT LINE

Utah Section

LAST NAME
Williams
Ward
Woodard
Saunders
Torgerson
Scherer

Millburn
Preslar
Welsh
Fawson
Welsh
Watts

Smith
Gagon
Gagon
Martines
Carrillo
Olson

Dillman
Garlick
Hadley
Christensen
Madsen
Hansen

Hodell
Chamness
Smith
Holyoak
Iverson
Callahan

Ekker
Hunt
Heath
Blake
Hunt
Vellinga

Allred
Anderson
Thompson
Belnap
Black
Anderson

Labram
Jaramillo
Arnold
Williams
Garner
Kennington

May
Lyon

Utah Section PGA / UHSAA
3A Boys Golf High School State Championship

Cove View Golf Course

October 4-5, 2017

SCHOOL

Grand County
Grand County
Grand County
Grand County
Grand County
Grand County

Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan

Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Carbon

North Sanpete
North Sanpete
North Sanpete
North Sanpete
North Sanpete
North Sanpete

Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial

South Sevier
South Sevier
South Sevier
South Sevier
South Sevier
South Sevier

Richfield
Richfield
Richfield
Richfield
Richfield
Richfield

Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Grantsville
Manti

DAY 1
Individual

82
79
75
85
88
88

79
79
83
86
83
93

74
7
88
87
94
95

83
80
84
92
92
105

81
81
86
85
91
92

78
79
91
94
102
108

80
94
83
80
91
91

86
91
86
90
96
96

82
83

DAY 2
Individual

72
71
76
85
94
80

78
7
79
73
72
84

78
74
78
78
94
91

73
75
86
78
91
94

86
84
80
81
84
84

79
7
99
83
88
99

89
84
84
88
98
84

85
90
82
86
87
92

80
86

Individual
TOTAL

154
150
151
170
182
168

157
156
162
159
155
177

152
151
166
165
188
186

156
155
170
170
183
199

167
165
166
166
175
176

157
156
190
177
190
207

169
178
167
168
189
175

171
181
168
176
183
188

162
169

EHHSAA

DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team

75
79
82
85

79
79
83
83

74
7
87
88

80
83
84
92

81
81
85
86

78
79
91
94

80
80
83
91

86
86
90
91

321

324

326

339

333

342

334

353

72
73
7
78

71
72
76
80

299

300

74
78
78
78

308

73
75
78
86

312

80
81
84
84

329

7
79
83
88

327

84
84
84
88

340
82
85
86

87

340

Standing

620

624

634

651

662

669

674

693

7TH PLACE 6TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 4TH PLACE 3RD PLACE 2ND PLACE 1ST PLACE

8TH PLACE




Brock
Jake
Brody
Jake
Robby
Westen

Jake
Brayden
Kyle
Walker
Chance
Griff

Nathan
Tanner
Devon
Tolson
Tate
Gavin

Braxton
Trever
Keston
Tyler
Carson
Carson

Hunter
Brock
Hayz
Austin
Jaxson
Duncan

Individuals
Sam
Kyler

May
Cafereli
Barney
Hammond
McNeil
Tuckett

Henrie
Nielson
Crapo
Carroll
Tolley
Hare

Johnson
Bowles
Sanders
Lyman
Olsen
Holt

Quarnberg
Trythall
Lyon
Wallace
Holder
Lund

Lunt
Cragun
Lunt
Robinson
Cowan
Wallace

Gaskill
Johnson

Grantsville
Grantsville
Grantsville
Grantsville
Grantsville
Grantsville

Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta
Delta

Providence Hall
Providence Hall
Providence Hall
Providence Hall
Providence Hall
Providence Hall

Manti
Manti
Manti
Manti
Manti
Manti

Juab
Juab
Juab
Juab
Juab
Juab

Judge Memorial
San Juan

82
90
90
94
109
110

91
86
87
96
101
93

92
85
93
93
100
101

95
94
83
92
100
105

97
92
93
100
107
103

DAY 1
Individual

85
92

80

86

DAY 2
Individual

162
90
90
94

109

110

91
86
87
96
101
93

92
85
93
93
100
101

95
94
169
92
100
105

97
92
93
100
107
103

Individual
TOTAL

85
92

82
90
90
94

86
87
91
93

85
92
93
93

83
92
94
95

92
93
97
100

356

357

363

364

382



~ Utah Section

PLACE FIRST
1 Masen
T2 Brendon
Ryan
4 Ryker
5 Alec
T6 Holden
Joseph
T8 Nathan
River
Easton
T11 Matthew
Gage
13 Drake
T14 Colton
Brock
T16 Carson
Simon
T18 Brady
Nico
Carter
T21 Graham
Payton
T23 Kane
Conner
Carter
T26 Layton
Keston
T28 Jaxen
Tyler
Garrett
31 Chase
T32 Ethan
Kamon

3A State High School Golf Championships
Cove View Golf course

LAST
Ward
Woodard
Gagon
Smith
Williams
Welsh
Garlick
Preslar
Dillman
Hunt
Millburn
Ekker
Fawson
Welsh
May
Martines
Chamness
Gagon
Smith
Holyoak
Hodell
Thompson
Scherer
Belnap
Arnold
Allred
Lyon
Saunders
Hadley
Christensen
Labram
Iverson
Anderson

October 4-5, 2017
Individual Results

SCHOOL
Grand County
Grand County
Carbon
Carbon
Grand County
Morgan
North Sanpete
Morgan
North Sanpete
South Sevier
Morgan
South Sevier
Morgan
Morgan
Grantsville
Carbon
Judge Memorial
Carbon
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Judge Memorial
Richfield
Grand County
Richfield
Union
Richfield
Manti
Grand County
North Sanpete
North Sanpete
Union
Judge Memorial
Richfield

miHSAA

DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

79
75
I
74
82
83
80
79
83
79
79
78
86
83
82
87
81
88
86
85
81
83
88
80
86
80
83
85
84
92
86
91
91

71
76
74
78
12
12
75
7
73
7
78
79
73
79
80
78
84
78
80
81
86
84
80
88
82
89
86
85
86
78
85
84
84

150
151
151
152
154
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
159
162
162
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
170
170
170
171
175
175



T34 Nathan
Matt
T36 Eric
Chayston
38 Jaren
39 Alex
40 Taylor
T41 Tanner
Cody
43 Nick
T44 Zade
Kaden
46 Carson
T47 Treven
Brennon
49 Thayne
50 Doug

Callahan
Williams
Watts
Blake
Anderson
Jaramillo
Torgerson
Madsen
Garner
Olson
Carrillo
Kennington
Black
Heath
Hunt
Hansen
Vellinga

Judge Memorial

Union
Morgan

South Sevier
Richfield
Union

Grand County
North Sanpete
Union

Carbon
Carbon

Union
Richfield
South Sevier
South Sevier
North Sanpete
South Sevier

92
90
93
94
94
91
88
92
96
95
94
96
91
91
102
105
108

84
86
84
83
84
90
94
91
87
91
94
92
98
99
88
94
99

176
176
177
177
178
181
182
183
183
186
188
188
189
190
190
199
207



